VALUE AND STATE AND STATE

CIN: U64200GJ2018PTC105652

Date: 21-07-2020

 $(e/\epsilon)_{\rm P}$

Dy Conservator of Forest, Wild tile Division, Vadodara

Sub: - Proposal for Jaying of under ground OFC along route Shivrajpur-Morkhala for Jio Digital Fibre Pvt. Ltd. Ahmdabad. (Ha. 0.1411)

Ref :- Your office letter no. K/JMN/11/146-50/2020-21 Dtd.: 08-07-2020

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the above subject matter and reference therein.

We hereby give the Compliance of Conditions issued under In Principal Approval in favour of M/S Jio Digital Fibre Pvt. Ltd is as follows:

	Sr No	Conditions	Compliance	
	1	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	Agreed Agreed Not Applicable	
	2	The approval is for following area and KML file (e.portal) for the proposal.		
	3	Forest land will be handed over to the user agency only after required non-forest land for the project is handed over by the user agency.		
	4	Compensatory Afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 1.00 ha. Degraded forest land Survey No. 106 Village Talavadi, Taluka-Halol, District-Panchmahal at the cost of the user agency. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be planted and monoculture of any species may be avoided.	Not Applicable	
	5	Cost of CA scheme Rs 4,52,660/- shall be deposited in the CAMPA fund by the user agency.	Cost of CA as per D/N provided by DCF Wild Life Vadodara for amount Rs. 4,52,660/- have been transferred by RTGS to A/c. CAMPA dated 16-07-2020	
6		The cost of compensatory afforestation at the prevailingThe scheme may include	copy attached. Not Applicable	

		appropriate fro anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent years	
2	7	NPV	Cost of NPV as per D/N
	*	a) The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value (NPV) for the 0.1411 ha.	provided by DCF Wild Life Vadodara for amount Rs.
		Forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002. 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008/, 24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP © No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC(Pt.II) dated 18/09/2003, as well as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006. 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 and Chapter 3 FC Act, 1980 Handbook 2019 in this regard. b) Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	1,25,156/- have been transferred by RTGS to A/c. CAMPA dated 16-07-2020 copy attached.
	8	No any tree felling shall be carried out during the implementation of the project.	Agreed
	9	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited to	Agreed
	10	All the conditions stipulated by the CWLW letter No. WLP/32/B/8927-33/2017-18 dated 09/01/2018 shall be strictly complied.	Agreed. All condition complied by Jio Digital Fibre Pvt. Ltd. Vide letter dated 21/07/2020
	11	The FRA Certificate for proposed diversion and CA land chall be submitted and uploaded along with compliance report for Stage-II approval.	Attached
	12	The SOI Toposheet map of CA land shall be submitted and uploaded along with compliance report for Stage-II approval.	Agreed
	13	The OFC cable shall be laid down 1.5 meter below the ground and after laying down of Cable the ground will be levelled.	Agreed
	14	User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, if applicable.	Not Applicable

		1.50
36	भीत जिल्ला हो। एक क्षेत्र के राज्य किया किया के किया किया के किया किया किया किया किया किया किया किया	Npt 4001.71
	Careament	
16-	No labour camp shall be established on the colest land	र्म् । श्रम्
17 .	Sufficient thewood preferably the attempts feel shall be provided by the Usor Agency to the	नेद्वारका
	labourer after purchasing the same from the State	
	Forest Department or the Forest Development	
	Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel	Н
18	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Division Forest Officer.	
19	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work	road within existing flow
2.0	The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus, with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life, whichever is less.	Agreed
21	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.	Agreed
22	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Govt. of India.	Agreed
23	All the conditions of State Forest Department/Local Forest rules shall be applicable in this project.	Agreed
24	Any other condition that the Ministry of	
	stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests and Wildlife.	-

As all condition are compiled by us, therefore you are requested issue formal approval.

Thanking You

For, Jio Digital Fibre Pvt. Ltd. Digital

Enclosed : As Above

PAYMENT ADVICE

JIO DIGITAL FIBRE PRIVATE LIMITED92

OFFICE 101 SAFFRON NR CENTRE POINT PANCHWATI 5 FASTA AMBAWADI

AHMEDABAD

380006

Beneficiary's Name

:NODAL OFFICER FCA GUJARAT

Beneficiary's Code

:385551

Beneficiary's Address

Client Ref No

:4200001336

Date

:16/07/2020

Bank Reference No

:N198201189190190

We have initiated a credit to the Account Number 1506819940768005 for the amount of Rs.577816 through NEFT for the below mentioned details.

IFC Code :CORP0000371

Micr Code

Beneficiary Bank Name

Beneficiary Brn Name

Payment Details 1

Payment Details 2

Payment Details 3

Payment Details 4 Payment Details 5

Payment Details 6

Dayment Detaile 7

This is Computer generated advice. Does not require any signature.



Office of The Collector & District Magistrate Panchmahal-Godhara

Jilla Seva Sadan-1, Civil Lines Road, Godhara-389001. Phone-02672-242800 Fax-02672-242899

E-mail: collector-pana guparat.gov.m

No:Vp/Land/Ws/ 395 to 394 /2020

Date: 30/01/2020

FORM-1

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Sub:: Issuing of FRA(Forest Right Act.2006) certificate for laying of OFC (Optical Fiber Cable) along the road in Godhra District.

In compliance of Ministry of Environment and Forest (MoEF), Government of India's letter no. 11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3rd Auguast 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidlines on submission of evidence for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act 2006 ('FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that <u>0.1411Ha</u> of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of JIO DIGITAL FIBRE PRIVATE LIMITED. for Laying proposed Optical Fiber Cabel is to be laid From Village Shivrajpur to Morkhala our proposal route passing through Protected Area of Village Bapotia and Village Sudhara.

It is further certified that:

- (a) the complete process for identification and settlement of rights under FRA has been carried out for the entire O.1411Ha of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s). Gram sabha(s). Sub Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure to annexure
- (b) The Diversion of forest land for faciliteis managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have given their consent to it;
- (c) The proposal does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-agricultural communities.

Encl.: As above

NOT APPLICABLE

(Amit Arora)
Collector, Panchmahal
Godhra

Copy Forward To: Jio Digital Fibre Private Limited,